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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4062
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SPINNING MILLS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any financial support is extended to Cannanore spinning mill and Mahe spinning mill under National Textile Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has proposed to modernise/improve these spinning mills; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): National Textile Corporation has already modernized Cannanore Spinning and Weaving Mill, Cannanore (Kerala) by installing 52032 spindles at a cost of Rs 121.87 crores and Cannanore Spinning and Weaving Mill, Mahe by installing 28560 spindles at a cost of Rs 36.08 crores.
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